OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Please	a record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): CHRISTOPHER J. PAWLUS (06/05/2003), ALEX DARDINSKI (06/05/2003), DAVID L. VATTES (06/05/2003), DOUGLAS E. CLARK (06/04/2003), LEE SCHUTTEE (06/04/2003), AND JOHN HEALY (06/04/2003)  Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: THE TIMBERLAND COMPANY Internal Address: Street Address:	
_ <del></del>		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	200 DOMAIN DRIVE	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: STRATHAM	
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 03885	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
Additional numbers attached?  Name and address to whom correspondence	Yes X No	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Andrew T. Zidel LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TIMBER 3.0-009 CONT DIV	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
city: Westfield	3. Payment Information	
tate: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
hone Number: (908) 518-6385 ax Number: (908) 654-0415	Expiration Date	
mail Address: azidel@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Andrew T. Zidel	
Signature:	July 13, 2009	
Andrew T. Zidel - 45,256	Total number of pages including account	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	

www.ldlkm.com

1040502\_1 DOC

**PATENT REEL: 022949 FRAME: 0179** 

700412822

Attorney Locket No.: TCQA-P60-010

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application titled *MODULAR SHOE* now U.S. Application No. 60/471,418 filed May 16, 2003; and has full right to convey their entire interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, The Timberland Company ("ASSIGNEE"), a DELAWARE corporation having executive offices at 200 Domain Drive, Stratham, New Hampshire 03885, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each of the Undersigned, each of the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application and all applications resulting therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, substitute applications, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting patents.

AND each of the Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the Undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND, each of the Undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

## Attorney Locket No.: TCQA-P60-010

Each of the undersigned he Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereofor recordation of this document.	ereby authorizes Ropes & Gray, of One International Place, on any further identification information necessary or desirable
WITNESS my hand this _	5th day of June, 2003.
hew Hangshire State/Commonwealth)	By: CHRISTOPHER J. PAWLUS
being ham Cocentry On this the 5th day of	of
	personally known, and known to me to be the person who acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.
	Claudia a Heil Notary Public
	My Commission expires
	CLAUDIA A. HILL, Notary Public My Commission Expires October 9, 2007
WITNESS my hand this 5th	day of JUNE 1903.
State/Commonwealth) of	'ALEXANDER DARDINSKI
On this the _s day or ALEXANDER DARDINSKI, to me per	f, 2003, before me personally appeared rsonally known, and known to me to be the person who acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.
	Claudia AHill Notary Public
67/2	My Commission expires
	CLAUDIA A. HILL, Notary Public  My Commission Expires October 9, 2007
AAAA	Page 2 of 4

www.ldlkm.com

Attorney Locket No.: TCQA-P60-010

WITNESS my hand this_	5th day of <u>June</u> , 2003.
New Hampsh State/Commonwealth)	By: Navid L. VATTES
Rochingham Count	day of, 2003, before me personally appeared personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the
DAVID L. VATTES, to me foregoing assignment, and	personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My Commission expires CLAUDIA A. HILL, Notary Public My Commission Expires October 9, 2007
WITNESS my hand this _	4 day of JUME, 2003.
New Hamps hive State/Commonwealth)	By: LEE SCHUTTEE
of Rochingham) Cacculty On this the 44  LEE SCHUTTEE, to me personnent, and	day of, 2003, before me personally appeared sonally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.
	Claudin C. Hell Notary Public
	My Commission expires
	CLAUDIA A. HILL, Notary Public My Commission Expires October 9, 2007

8853446.1

Page 3 of 4

Attorney ~ ocket No.: TCQA-P60-010

WITNESS my hand this	day of Jane, 2003.
New Hampshire State/Commonwealth) of	By: JOHN A. HEALY
==== - , - v v pui, qu	day of, 2003, before me personally appeared nally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the knowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My Commission expires  CLAUDIA A. HILL, Notary Public  My Commission Expires October 9, 2007
WITNESS my hand this	$\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{3}{2}$ , 2003.
hew Dampshie State/Commonwealth) of Rockingham	Douglas Clark
DOOGDAS CLARK, to me perso	ay of, 2003, before me personally appeared mally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the nowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.
	Clauden Atell Notary Public
	My Commission expires  CLAUDIA A. HILL, Notary Public  My Commission Expires October 9, 2007

8853446.1

**RECORDED: 07/13/2009** 

Page 4 of 4